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PARKS & RECREATION  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective Date 01/05/2026 

HARVEY WEST PARK 
FACILITY DETAILS CAPACITY 

RATE  
TYPE 

STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

All Areas 🏠 ⚡ 💰 🍷 👮 3000 Daily $2,556 $3,323 $2,172 $3,834 $1000 facility deposit for all area access 

LOWER PARK PICNIC RESERVATIONS 
⚡ Access to power included 

💰 $150 Deposit for alcohol 

🍷 $71 Alcohol Permit 

🏠 $48 Bounce House Permit 
(w/Reservation – limit one per day in lower 
park) 

1 Includes adjacent concrete pad 

* Available with picnic reservation 

Evergreen1 🏠 ⚡ 💰 🍷 275, 12♿ Daily $394 $513 $334 $591 

Redwood 🏠 ⚡ 💰 🍷 70, 2♿ Daily $216 $281 $183 $324 

Buckeye 🏠 ⚡ 💰 🍷 50 Daily $204 $266 $173 $306 

Millennium Circle 🏠 ⚡ 💰 🍷 50 Daily $204 $266 $173 $306 

Wagner Grove Ceremony Site 100 Daily $145 $189 $123 $218 

UPPER PARK 
Friendship 🏠 ⚡ 💰 🍷 66, 23♿ Daily $216* $281* $183* $324* 

Friendship Garden Lawn* N/A 100 Daily $121 $158 $102 $182 

Herb Garden 💰 🍷 20, 4♿ Daily $97 $127 $82 $146 

Bay / Overlook 💰 🍷 20, 6♿ Daily $97 $127 $82 $146 

Pump Track N/A N/A Hourly $32 $42 $27 $48 2 hour min – 4 hour max 

Clubhouse &  
Scouthouse 

⚡ 💰 🍷 👮 152 Daily A $833 $1,083 $708 $1,250 
FACILITY RESERVATIONS 

💰 $700 facility use deposit; $150 facility 
use deposit for individual rooms 
(weekdays) 

⚡ Access to power included in reservation 

👮 Private Security: $57/hr (4 hr min & 
must be present for entire reservation) 

Hourly rates available for meetings M-Th 
4 hr minimum 

A$58 - each add’l hr over day rate (8hrs) 
B$48 - each add’l hr over day rate (8hrs) 

Scouthouse ⚡ 💰 🍷 62 
Hourly $62 $81 $52 $93 

Daily B $434 $565 $368 $651 

Clubhouse ⚡ 💰 🍷 90 

Hourly $73 $95 $62 $110 

Daily B $511 $665 $434 $767 

Non-resident fees applicable to those who reside outside City of Santa Cruz limits.  
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PARKS & RECREATION  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective Date 01/05/2026 
 

SAN LORENZO PARK AND SANTA CRUZ RIVERWALK 
FACILITY DETAILS CAPACITY 

RATE  
TYPE 

STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

Duck Island Stage -  
San Lorenzo Park ⚡ 💰 500 

Hourly $36 $47 $30 $54 ⚡ Access to power included 

💰 $150 Deposit 
2 hour minimum Daily  $252 $328 $214 $378 

Upper San Lorenzo 
Park 

⚡ 💰 🍷 👮 1,500 
Hourly $62 $81 $52 $93 

⚡ Access to power included 

💰 $150 Deposit 
🍷 $71 Alcohol Permit 

                           Private Security ($57/hr; 4 hr min) Daily  $434 $565 $368 $651 

Santa Cruz Riverwalk ⚡ 👮 N/A Daily  $42 $55 $35 $63 

⚡ Access to power included 

👮 Private Security ($57/hr; 4 hr min) 
2 hr minimum; 4 hr maximum 

 

DELAVEAGA PARK 
FACILITY DETAILS CAPACITY 

RATE  
TYPE 

STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

All Areas 🏠 ⚡ 💰 🍷 👮 1500 Daily $1,629 $2,118 $1,384 $2,444 $1000 facility deposit for all area access 

UPPER AREA PICNIC RESERVATIONS 

⚡ Access to Power included 

💰 $150 Deposit for alcohol 

🍷 $71 Alcohol Permit 

🏠 $48 Bounce House Permit 
(w/Reservation – limit two in park per day) 

$58 Bounce House Permit (w/o 
Reservation – limit two in park per day) 

Creek Corner 🏠 💰🍷 25 Daily $97 $127 $82 $146 

Lone Tree 🏠 ⚡ 💰🍷 180 Daily $276 $359 $234 $414 

Cathedral Grove ⚡ 💰🍷 225 Daily $334 $435 $283 $501 

Twisted Tree ⚡ 💰🍷 225 Daily $334 $435 $283 $501 

Maple Grove ⚡ 💰🍷 250 Daily $334 $435 $283 $501 

LOWER AREA 
Forty Thieves ⚡ 💰🍷 100 Daily $251 $327 $213 $377 

Half Meadow (A/B) N/A 100 
Hourly $31 $41 $26 $47 

Additional fees may apply depending on 
event application. 

Daily B $217 $283 $184 $326 

Full Meadow (A+B) N/A 200 
Hourly $62 $81 $52 $93 
Daily B $434 $565 $368 $651 

Non-resident fees applicable to those who reside outside City of Santa Cruz limits. 
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PARKS & RECREATION  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective Date 01/05/2026 

DEPOT PARK 
FACILITY DETAILS CAPACITY 

RATE  
TYPE 

STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

Depot Plaza 💰 2500 
Hourly $67 $88 $56 $101 💰 $150 Deposit 

Public Events Only; 2 hour minimum Daily B $469 $610 $398 $704 

Depot Freight Bldg 💰 100 
Hourly $56 $73 $47 $84 💰 $150 Deposit; classes and meetings do 

not require deposit 

2 hour minimum; Restricted availability – 
call 831-420-5270 to inquire. 

Daily B $392 $510 $333 $588 

SCOTT KENNEDY FIELDS 
FACILITY 

RATE  
TYPE 

STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT RES. YOUTH RES.  ADULT 

Full Hourly $105 $137 $68 $89 
💰 $100.00 Deposit 

North or South Hourly $64 $84 $41 $54 
 

SPORTS FACILITIES 
FACILITY DETAILS 

RATE  
TYPE 

STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

Single Softball Fields 
Harvey West: #1,2,3,4,5,6 
DeLaveaga: #1,2 

N/A 
Hourly $35 $46 $29 $53 Bases not included; Insurance required 

Lights $25/hr (2 hour minimum) 

Fees are per field Daily  $245 $319 $208 $368 

Tournament Rentals 
DeLaveaga Park Ball Fields 
Must reserve at least 1 month prior 

💰 💵 Daily N/A $172 $305 

💰 Deposit required; Fees are per field 

💵 10% of event registrations  

Bases not included; $50 concession fee 
daily; Lights $25/hr (2 hour minimum) 

Football/Soccer Fields 
Harvey West: #2-3; #5-6, #4 

N/A 
Hourly $70 $91 $59 $105 Lights $25/hr (2 hour minimum) 

Fees are per field Daily  $490 $637 $416 $735 

Tennis Courts 
Neary Lagoon, Sgt. Derby, Uni. Terrace 

N/A Hourly $13 $17 $11 $20 10% of participant registrations 
2 hour maximum 

Beach Volleyball Courts 
General Use 

N/A Hourly $18 $24 $15 $27 Fees are per court. 

Beach Volleyball Tournaments 

Tournaments must be reserved sixty 
(60) days in advance 

N/A 
Half Day $51 $67 $43 $77 Half-day rate is less than 4 hours; Insurance 

required Daily B $95 $124 $80 $143 
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PARKS & RECREATION  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective Date 01/05/2026 

SPORTS FACILITIES 
FACILITY DETAILS 

RATE  
TYPE 

STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

Bocce Courts 
Parks: DeLaveaga, Grant, Harvey West 

🍷 Hourly $13 $17 $11 $20 🍷 $71 Alcohol Permit 

Disc Golf Tournament Fee N/A Daily N/A $116 $206  

 

BEACH AREAS 
FACILITY CAPACITY 

RATE  
TYPE 

STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

COWELL BEACH 

Cowell @ Surfline 

200 Daily $388 $505 $329 $582 
Additional fees may apply depending on 
event application 

Cowell @ Collin’s 

Cowell @ Sandy Point 

Cowell @ Hotel 
500 Daily $517 $673 $439 $776 

Cowell @ Wharf 

MAIN BEACH 

Main @ Wharf 

500 Daily $517 $673 $439 $776 

Additional fees may apply depending on 
event application 

Main @ Main St. 

Main @ Tower 2 

Main @ Aloha Deck 

Main @ Cocoanut Grove 1000 Daily $775 $1,008 $658 $1,163 

Main @ Bandstand 1250 Daily $1,031 $1,341 $876 $1,547 

Main @ Giant Dipper 5000 Daily $2,575 $3,348 $2,188 $3,863 

Non-resident fees applicable to those who reside outside City of Santa Cruz limits.  
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PARKS & RECREATION  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective Date 01/05/2026 

LONDON NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 
FACILITY CAPACITY RATE 

TYPE 
STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL  

Classrooms 
1, 4, 5, 7 
💰  🍷 49 

Hourly $34 $44 $28 Please 
Inquire 

💰 $200 Deposit for alcohol 
 Accessible Space 

Off Peak 
Hourly 

$15 (exclusions apply) 
Off-Peak Classroom Availability: 
Monday – Thursday 1 pm-5 pm 
Fridays after 1 pm  

Kitchen 
💰  🍷 

10 Off Peak 
Hourly 

$15 (exclusions apply) Please 
Inquire 

Off-Peak Classroom Availability: 

Monday – Thursday 1 pm-5 pm 

Fridays after 1 pm  

 Accessible Space 
2 hr min 

Conference Room 
💰  🍷 

15 

Hourly $15 $20 $12 Please 
Inquire 

💰 $200 Deposit for alcohol 
 Accessible Space 

Off Peak 
Hourly Special Rate: $10 (exclusions apply) 

Off-Peak Classroom Availability: 
Monday – Thursday 1 pm-5 pm 
Fridays after 1 pm  

Multipurpose Room 
(Room 3) 
💰  🍷 

127 
seated 

Hourly $66 $86 $57 
Please 
Inquire 

💰 $200 Event Deposit; $200 Alcohol Deposit 
 Accessible Space 

2 hr min Daily $396 $516 $342 

Multipurpose Room 
AND Kitchen 
💰  🍷 

127 
seated 

Hourly $84 $109 $71 
Please 
Inquire 

💰 $200 Event Deposit; $200 Alcohol Deposit 
 Accessible Space 

2 hr min Daily $504 $654 $426 

Auditorium 
Class/Rehearsal 
💰  🍷 

174-325 
Hourly $58 $76 $50 Please 

Inquire 💰 $200 Event Deposit; $200 Alcohol Deposit 
 Accessible Space 

2 hr min 

Daily $348 $456 $300 

Auditorium 
Presentation/Performance 
💰  🍷 

174-325 
Hourly $100 $130 $85 Please 

Inquire Daily $600 $780 $510 
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PARKS & RECREATION  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective Date 01/05/2026 

 

LONDON NELSON COMMUNITY CENTER 
FACILITY CAPACITY RATE 

TYPE 
STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 

DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 
RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

Laurel Park Lawn 
Special Event Only 
💰   ⚡ 150 

Hourly $23 $30 $19 
Please 
Inquire 

💰 $250 Event Deposit 

⚡ $36 Access to power 

   $40 AV Set Up 

   $60 Stages & Day Shades 

🏠 $48 Bounce House Permit (w/Reservation 
– limit two in park per day) 

  Accessible Space  

* Basketball Court remains First Come, First 
Serve; No access to water  

Daily Hours: Sunrise to Sunset; 2 hr min 

Daily $161 $210 $136 

Green Room 
Special Event Only 
Available with Park Rental N/A 

Hourly $23 $30 $19 
Please 
Inquire 

Daily $161 $210 $136 

EQUIPMENT RATE TYPE RATE TYPE STANDARD RATE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

Sound: Lecture N/A Daily $25 
💰 $150 Deposit 

Sound: Full  N/A 
Daily $50 

Weekly $100 
Lighting: Lecture N/A Daily $25 

💰 $50 Deposit 
Lighting: Full N/A 

Daily $50 
Weekly $100 

Riser Seating System N/A Per  
Set-up $50 Add’l fees may apply. 

Monitor/Apple TV 
N/A Daily $10  Amp/Microphone 

LCD Projector 
Marquee: 3 Lines N/A Weekly $20  

Hot Water Pot N/A Weekly $10  

Mobile Vending N/A Daily $50 Parking behind Center. 

Parking permits are required for London Nelson Community Center activities that are over two hours. Look for street parking with signs designated “LNCC Permit Valid” or use the off-street 
Public Parking Lot #26 (adjacent to SCPD at 155 Center Street) in the free 3-Hour Parking section only. These permits are available at no cost at the front desk for community center patrons. 

Alcohol Permits: Alcohol is allowed; however all events serving alcohol must obtain a permit in advance and pay a refundable deposit. Permits are approved by the Center’s supervisor. If 
alcohol is to be sold, an additional permit from the Alcohol Beverage Control (ABC) Agency is required, as well Police Department (SCPD) approval. Alcohol is not allowed in Laurel Park.   
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PARKS & RECREATION  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective Date 01/05/2026 

 

CIVIC AUDITORIUM MAIN HALL 

FACILITY CAPACITY RATE TYPE 
ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 

DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES CITY 
NON-PROFIT 

OUTSIDE CITY 
NON-PROFIT 

COMMERCIAL 

Holding Deposit 
💰  🍷 

2,105 
SEATED 

Daily $300 $350 $400 
Applied towards rent (Non-Refundable). 

Additional advance deposits may be required. 

Rental Fee Daily $575 $625 $675 Insurance Certificate is required for all events. May be 
obtained through the Civic Auditorium, call the Auditorium 
Manager for price quote. Additional security fee may apply. Usage Fee 

(% of Gross Ticket Sales) 
N/A 2.5% 5% 7.5% 

BOX OFFICE PER TICKET SERVICE CHARGE RATE TYPE STANDARD RATE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

Ticket Price: $0-$9.99 

Per 
Ticket 

$3.50 The Santa Cruz Civic Auditorium must be responsible for the administration and 
accounting of all tickets sold for events which take place at the Auditorium. Services 
include ticketing in advance at the Civic Auditorium Box Office and 
SantaCruzTickets.com. The Auditorium will staff the Box Office during the event and 
the Auditorium management will provide a ticket audit upon the conclusion of the 
event. Santa Cruz Tickets Fees and Services. 

Ticket Price: $10-$19.99 $4.50 

Ticket Price: $20-$49.99 $5.50 

Ticket Price: $50-$99.99 $6.50 

Ticket Price: $100-$199.99* $7.50 

* Service charge increases by $2.00/$100 increment thereafter. 

STANDARD SERVICES RATE TYPE STANDARD RATE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

Fire Control Daily $50  

Attendants 

Hourly 

$18 Number determined by the Auditorium Manager 

In-House Production Coordinator $30  

Union Stage Hands $45 IATSE stage hands for sound, lighting, rigging will vary dependent on production 

Private Security  $45 Number determined by the Auditorium Manager 

Front-of-House Manager $25  

Maintenance Workers:  $18 Set-up, staffing event and clean-up 

Event Maintenance Lead $25  

Reserved Parking Space $3 Up to 42 spaces available 

Audio/Visual Recording Daily $500  

Equipment N/A Package rates vary Call 420-5243 or send tech requirements to stoombs@santacruzca.gov 

Merchandise Sales Percent 20% Of merchandise sales, after taxes 

City Admissions Tax Percent 5% Of gross ticket sales 
  

https://www.cityofsantacruz.com/home/showpublisheddocument/79272/637186597568100000
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PARKS & RECREATION  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective Date 01/05/2026 

CIVIC AUDITORIUM SIDE ROOMS 

FACILITY DIMENSIONS RATE TYPE 
ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 

DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES CITY 
NON-PROFIT 

OUTSIDE CITY 
NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

Dressing Rooms (each) 13’ x 11’ Hourly $15 $20 $25 

Rates for side room rentals are flat rate if associated with 
larger Auditorium event, or hourly if not associated with 
Auditorium rental.  

 

After 4:00 pm and weekends, tenants will be charged an 
additional $18.00 per hour. 

Employees Lounge 17’ x 17’ Hourly $30 $35 $40 

Timberlake Room 14’ x 8’ Hourly $30 $35 $40 

Room ABC (Tony Hill) 17’ x 45’ Hourly $45 $55 $65 

Room G & H 10’ x 31’ Hourly $20 $25 $30 

Kitchen 19’ x 17’ Hourly $50 $55 $60 

 

OTHER FACILITIES 
FACILITY DETAILS CAPACITY 

RATE  
TYPE 

STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

City Hall Courtyard ⚡ 👮 TBD 
Hourly $50 $65 $42 $75 Public Events Only (2 hr min; 4 hr max) 

👮 Security Fee: $50 hourly (4 hr min) 
⚡ Access to Power included Daily $350 $455 $297 $525 

Grant Park Picnic Area N/A 50 Daily $204 $266 $173 $306 
Special Events Only 

Garfield Park Picnic Area N/A 20 Daily $97 $127 $82 $146 

Lighthouse Point Lawn ⚡ 200 

AM Slot $358 $466 $304 $537 Slot #1 8:30 am - 12:30 pm 
Slot #2 1:30 pm - 6:30 pm 
Limit of 50 chairs 
⚡ $36 Access to Power 

PM Slot $594 $773 $504 $891 

Daily $870 $1,131 $739 $1,305 

Mission Plaza ⚡ 💰 3000 Daily $431 $561 $366 $647 
💰 $500 deposit for electrical EDCL box 

⚡ $36 fee per electrical box 

Trails 
Pogonip, DeLaveaga 

N/A N/A 
AM Slot $92 Special Events Only 

Slot #1: 8am-1pm; Slot #2: 1pm-6pm 
Price per trail. PM Slot $92 

Mike Fox Skate Park N/A N/A Daily $548 $713 $465 $822 Special Events Only 

Steamers Lane N/A N/A Daily $548 $713 $465 $822 Special Events Only 

West Cliff Drive Pathway N/A N/A Hourly $76 $99 $64 $114 Public Events Only (2 hr minimum) 
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PARKS & RECREATION  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective Date 01/05/2026 

OTHER FACILITIES 
FACILITY DETAILS CAPACITY 

RATE  
TYPE 

STANDARD RATE ORGANIZATIONAL RATE 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

Wharf Commons  
(Deck, stage, & bocce court) 

⚡ 💰 300 
Hourly $58 $76 $49 $87 2 hr minimum 

💰 $150 deposit 

⚡ Access to Power included 

Daily $406 $528 $345 $609 

Wharf Stage Only ⚡ 💰 50 
Hourly $36 $47 $30 $54 
Daily $252 $328 $214 $378 

Non-resident fees applicable to those who reside outside City of Santa Cruz limits. 
 

FACILITY DETAILS CAPACITY 
RATE  
TYPE 

ORGANIZATIONAL RATE ADDITIONAL WEEKS 
DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 

NON-PROFIT COMMERCIAL 

Downtown Street Banners 💰 N/A Daily $62 $111 
$12/week/banner 💰 $50 deposit 

*Past 5 weeks 
Min: 4 weeks; Max: 8 weeks 

 

EVENT PERMIT FEES 

PERMIT TYPE 
STANDARD RATE 

DEPOSITS/ MISC FEES 
SIMPLE COMPLEX 

Film, Video & Photography* $320 $771 💰Deposit may be required for facility access cards or keys 

🍷 $71 Alcohol Permit 

⚡ $36 Access to Power 

💵 Commercial Use Fee (10% Standard, 5% Nonprofits) 

🎟 Admissions Tax (5% Standard) 

Parking Lot fees may be prorated by Permit Officer. Listed fee is a 
maximum. 

*Application fees for student film projects are waived if they are 
noncommercial in orientation and content. 

Major Public Event $378 $756 

Public Gathering & Expression No Charge 

N/A 

Street Performance No Charge 

Neighborhood Block Party  $147 

Parks & Recreation Parking Lot Use $12/space/day 

Street Closure $270/day 

Fees above are per approved application and do not include other fees for additional required permits, facility fees, services or staff time. 
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PARKS & RECREATION  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective Date 01/05/2026 
 

OTHER PERMIT FEES 

PERMIT TYPE STANDARD RATE DEPOSITS/MISC FEES 

Encroachment-construction/research  No Charge No fee for an application. Upon approval, an Encroachment Permit will be issued. 

Park Sidewalk Vending $50/season Annual season 

Park Mobile Vending $20/reservation 
Reservations are made in four-hour blocks; Minimum reservation is $20 and $5/hr for each 
additional hour. 

Emergency / Dead Tree Removal 
Application 

No Charge 
No fee for an Emergency or Dead tree removal application. 

Upon approval, an Emergency or Dead Tree Permit will be issued. 

Tree Permit Application  $50 $20 for each additional tree listed on application. A 6% technology will also be applied. 

Tree Mitigation Fees 
Tree Bond 
In-Lieu Fee 

Street Trees: 
In-Lieu Fee - less than 7” diameter  
In-Lieu Fee - 7” and greater in diameter  

 
$250 

$1,944 
 

$1,722 
$1,944 

Mitigation Fees are per tree. 

For replanting, permittee must contact the City Urban Forester, 831-420-5246 after 3 
months of establishment to have the $250.00 bond returned. If no evidence of replanting is 
provided within one year of bond payment, bond will be forfeited and a balance of any 
applicable Tree In-Lieu fees will be charged. 

In-Lieu fees support City Tree Trust Fund for off-site mitigation. 

Street Tree In-Lieu Fee is based on size as noted by City Arborist/Urban Forester 

Tree Appeal  $100 Filed with the Parks and Recreation Commission Secretary. 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 
FEE TYPE STANDARD RATE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

Change Fee $25/change 
Following the initial reservation booking, this fee may be applied to subsequent revisions 
to the booking. 

 


